

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA DIRECTOPATE GENERAL POPULATION WELFARE

Plot No.18, Sector E-8, Phase-VII, Hayatabad, Peshawar *****

Dated Peshawar the 27/12/2022

CORRIGENDUM /9125-31

F.No.4(35)/2022/Admin - In compliance to the direction issued on 30.11.2022 by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunai an E.P. No. 476/2022 in reference with the judgment dated 01.12.2021 passed in Service Appeal No. 1351/2017 Case Titled "Muhammad Shoaib, Ex-Family Welfare Assistant (Male) BS-07 VS Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & two others" and with the approval of Competent Authority Muhammad Shoaib, Ex-FWA (M) of DPW-Office, Haripur is hereby conditionally re-instated into Govt. Service against his previous post of Family Welfare Assistant (Male) BS-07 in DPW-Office, Haripur from the date of dismissal subject to the outcome of CPLA No. 196-P/2022 already filed by the Department in the Supreme Court of Pakistan against the judgment under reference. The intervening period in respect of the appellant i.e. from the date of dismissal till re-instatement into Govt. Service shall be treated as Extra Ordinary Leave (without pay).

Sd/-

(Director General/Competent Authority) Population Welfare, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Copy to:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Camp Court Abbottabad Bench for information.
 - 3. PS to Director General, Population Welfare Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
 - 4. District Accounts Officer, Haripur.
 - 5. DPWO, Haripur for information and necessary action.
 - 6. Official concerned for information.
 - 7. Master File Admin Section.

8 F.No. 2(35)/2022/Cit/STP/service Appeal No. 476 of 2022.

(Arif Abbas)

Assistant Director (Admn)